
Cleveland County Department of Social Services 
2025 Advisory Board Schedule 

 

Meeting Location: 200 South Post Road, Shelby, NC 28150 
 
Monday, January 27, 2025, 4:00 pm 
 
 Monday, February 24, 2025, 4:00 pm  
 
Monday, March 24, 2025, 4:00 pm 
 
Monday, April 28, 2025, 4:00 pm 
 
Monday, May 26, 2025, 4:00 pm – To be rescheduled or cancelled 
 
Monday, June 23, 2025, 4:00 pm   
 
Monday, July 28, 2025, 4:00 pm 
 
Monday, August 25, 2025, 4:00 pm 
 
Monday, September 22, 2025, 4:00 pm  
 
Monday, October 27, 2025, 4:00 pm 
 
Monday, November 24, 2025, 4:00 pm 
 
Monday, December 22, 2025, 4:00 pm - To be rescheduled or cancelled 
 
 
 


